Pls return. to the ffice of A/S

Molano OrYeEsIgREd/initi
Republic of the Philippines Thank you S b
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila ' __ﬂlgﬂ_
(0> 7L
MEMORANDUM
FOR ¥ ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary
This Department

This pertains to the memorandum of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH — Region III, dated
March 16, 2022, endorsing the memorandum of District Engineer ERLINDO R. FLORES, JR., DPWH - Bataan
1%t District Engineering Office, requesting for the approval of Modification of project under FY 2022 DPWH
Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA), R.A. 11639, to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modiified
Project Description

UACS No. 310106100737000

Project ID: P00603736LZ ORGANIZATION OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National

. ; . Road System — Asset Preservation Program — Rehabilitati
ORGANIZATION OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National ; on/
Road System — Asset Preservation Program — Rehabilitation/ l;gggr;strucbon/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads — Tertiary

Roads Calaguiman Vicinal Rd — KO127 + 260 — KO127 + 460.20,

Calaguiman Vicinal Rd — K0127 + 517 — K0127 + 997 K0127 + 517 - K0127 + 997, KO128 + 041 — K0128 +

176.40
Unit Cost Allocation = Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Physical Target P ("000) P (*000) Physical Target P ("000) P (000)
Cwi-
CW1- Reconstruction to .
£13,783.29/ Reconstruction to £ 8,112.79/
go:;rit;ga&/:]ment/ Lane Km P 13,231.96 Concrete Pavement / Lane Km R 13,231.96
. 1.631 Lane Km
o _ ] ROW — ROW i
ROW — ROW Acquisition Acquisition -
EAO - R 270.04 EAO - R 270.04
Total: P 13,502.00 Total: R 13,502.00

Justification:

o  Change in Station Limits due to increase in physical target from 0.560 lane km to 1.631 lane km as per approved DED and
POW/DUPA based on the latest Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD).
s Station Limits from K0127+260 — K0127+460.20 and K0128+041 — K0128+176.40 are included due to bad condition.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said
request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBER{ylt{ERNARDO

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In Luzon (except NCR and Region IV-B)

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCAD
Acting Secretary

Department of Public Work:au:d Highways

Ofiice of the Secretary
s |01

WIN2F06169




